

Diane Trautman - Harris County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 25, 2019 CONTACT: Teneshia Hudspeth thudspeth@cco.hctx.net 832.335.8517 or 713.274.9550

Harris County Clerk's Office Unveils New Marriage License Design

Houston, TX- The Harris County Clerk's Office has released a new marriage license and keepsake certificate. Issuing marriage licenses is one of the many services offered by the Harris County Clerk's Office. You can apply for a marriage license at the County Clerk's main branch located in the Harris County Civil Courthouse at 201 Caroline, Suite 460 or any of the 9 annex locations located around the county.

"It is important that marriage licenses are reflective of the diverse nature of Harris County and is inclusive of all relationships", said Harris County Clerk Diane Trautman.

Data Sales Supervisor Charles Clark is responsible for the redesign. "This has been one of the most impactful projects I've worked on in my 18 years with the county", **said Clark** "I wanted to give the license the elegance and authenticity it deserves".

To obtain a marriage license, both parties will need to appear in person and provide identification (State Issued I.D., Driver's License, Passport, etc.) No appointment is necessary, the State mandated processing fee is \$72 and the new keepsake marriage certificate is available for \$25.

For more information on the marriage licenses or keepsake certificates, couples may visit http://www.cclerk.hctx.net/ or call the Harris County Clerk's Office at 713.274.8600.



